Reference:

FOI.12214.23

Subject:

GP patient lists

Date of Request:

17 July 2023

Requested:

1. How many GP practices have requested to close their patient list in each of the following

calendar years:

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

PO T®

2. For each of the figures in answers 1 a-e, how many of these GP practices were granted
permission to close their patient list?

3. As of July 2023, how many GP practices currently have their lists closed?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that no formal full list GP Practice closure
applications were received during the 2018 to 2022 calendar years.

2. Not applicable.

3. As at the date of your request, no GP Practices within the UHB area have their lists closed.
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